



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

### ARBA No. 39 of 2024

Awadhesh Kumar Kharya **versus** National Highway Authority of India

### Order Sheet

|                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
|--------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| <p><b>22/11/2024</b></p> | <p>Dr. N.K. Shukla, learned senior counsel appears along with Ms. Priya Mishra, and Mr. Dinesh Kumar Bhole, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Pranjal Agrawal, counsel for Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, Dy. A.G. for Respondent No.2.</p> <p>Mr. Agrawal counsel for Respondent No.1, submits that this matter has been allotted to him and prays for a short time to file his Vakalatnama.</p> <p>Time, as prayed for, is granted.</p> <p>Post this matter in the week after next for consideration on admission.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; margin-top: 20px;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</p> <p><b>Judge</b></p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</p> <p><b>Judge</b></p> </div> </div> |
| Arpan                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |