



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ARBA No. 39 of 2024

Awadhesh Kumar **Versus** National Highway Authority of India

10.06.2025	Dr. N.K. Shukla, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dinesh Bole, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Pranjal Agrawal, Counsel for the respondent No. 1. Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Dy. G.A. for the State/respondent No. 2. Heard on admission. Admit. No notice is required to be issued as the respondents have made their appearances through their counsel. Let the matter be listed for final hearing in its turn. In the meantime, counsel for the appellant shall file the paper book within four weeks, as per the provision prescribed under Rule 176 of High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Saurabh	