



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ARBA No. 39 of 2024

Awadhesh Kumar Kharya

versus

National Highway Authority of India

Order Sheet

08/05/2026	Ms. Priya Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Pranjal Agrawal, learned counsel for respondent No. 1. Mr. Ajay Kumrani, learned Panel Lawyer for respondent No. 2/State. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted 02 weeks time to cure the defect as pointed out by the Registry. List this case thereafter. Sd/-Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu)(Sachin Singh Rajput) JudgeJudge Ami